VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 67 Secretary of Administration

Item 67	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Central Support Services for Business Solutions (82400)	\$2,602,000	\$2,260,000 <i>\$2,602,000</i>
Information Technology Services for Data Exchange Programs (82401)	\$2,602,000	\$2,260,000 <i>\$2,602,000</i>
Fund Sources: Internal Service	\$2,602,000	\$2,260,000 \$2,602,000

Authority: § 2.2-203.2:4, Code of Virginia

Pursuant to § 2.2-2020, Code of Virginia, the funds appropriated to this Item shall be used to support a data sharing and analytics program for the purposes of developing a database to identify data elements and document user access patterns. The database will also support the creation of an enterprise data dictionary and a cloud-based data catalog platform. Agencies, as defined in § 2.2-3801, Code of Virginia, shall cooperate with the Secretary of Administration to further develop the data sharing and analytics program.